468 / WBSSC / GEN / lM 2212012,da1cd,

8.10.2013 and rnerno no. 145/EXAM,ryBSSC/ I T- 12/2015 dated: I 3/04/2016
Sir.

Apropos of the subjecl and refererce noted above I am direcled to infom you lhar rhe Connnission

has decrded to place order for printing and supply oi 6,03,000 (Six lakh three thousand) pieces of OMR

Answer shee(s in c/w LD{LDC Recrui(ment Examination, 2015 to your concem as per detail tenns &
conditions given below :,

6,03,000
(Six lakh rhree

llrousand)

Rs. 0.79 per

(inclusivc of all
tares rnd
chargcs)

Rs. 4,76,370/-
(Rupees lbur

[...]

(Maplitho), One sheet with bar code

100% OMR Proven & dust free.

90,000 Rs. 2.05/- Rs. 1,84,500

2. Scanning of OMR Forms; Legal

Size, 105 GSM (Maplitho), One

sheet with bar code 100% OMR

Proven & dust free.

90,000 Rs.2.85/- Rs. 2,56,500

Total Rs. 4,41,000

Total (in words): Four Lakh Forty One Thousand only

Terms & Conditions:

l. Rates quoted above are inclusive of all taxes.

2. Delivery: Within 7 days at regd. office of OKCL.

3. Payment: Within 7 days after work completion or submission of bill whichever is later.

4. Actual quantity may vary as per our requirement.